Ep GAINEY
Mavor

KIMBERLY LIUCAS
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE
City-COUNTY BUILDING
July 13th, 2023

President and Members of City Council
City of Pittsburgh

RE: Sylvan Ave Multimodal (SMART)
PWSA Reimbursement Agreement
Amendment and 2023 Capital Budget
Amendment

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with
the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (PWSA) for costs associated with the Sylvan Avenue
Multimodal (SMART) project where PWSA would be responsible for paying 100% of the actual expenses
involved in certain work described herein and itemized in Exhibit “B” at an amount not to exceed One
Hundred Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Sixty Dollars and Sixty Five Cents ($117,896.65)
and further amending Resolution No. 723 of 2022, effective December 27, 2022, entitled “Resolution
adopting and approving the 2023 Capital Budget, the 2023 Community Development Program, and the
2023 through 2028 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing COMPLETE STREETS by One
Hundred Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Sixty Dollars and Sixty Five Cents ($117,896.65)

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Director

KL/JS/sy

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850



